; Friday, June 9, 2023 to Sunday, June 11, 2023

@\& Ontario County Kennel Club

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Orono Fairgrounds
2 Princess Street
Orono, Ontario LOB 1MO

JUDGE OVERLOAD
Saturday, June 10, 2023 (Wendy Anderson) — Steve Dainard will now judge the following breeds
(Lagotto Romagnolo, Pointer, Retrievers (Ches.Bay, Flat-coat, Golden, Labrador, NSDT)

THIS YEAR WE ARE, UNFORTUNATELY, SHARING OUR GROUNDS WITH GM TRUCKS. THESE VEHICLES ARE PARKED
ON THE SOUTH END OF THE FAIRGROUNDS. THERE WILL BE NO SOUTH ACCESS TO THE GROUNDS VIA
ROWE/PRINCESS STREETS. ALL VEHICLES MUST ENTER VIA CENTREVIEW STREET WHICH CAN BE ACCESSED FROM

MAIN STREET AND IS ON THE NORTH END OF THE GROUNDS. PLEASE FOLLOW DIRECTION OF PARKING FOLKS AND
POSTED SIGNS FOR THE PARKING OF TRAILERS AND VEHICLES.

YOUR COOPERATION THIS YEAR IS MUCH APPRECIATED. THANK YOU.

Free coffee and muffin for first 50 exhibitors -
tickets will be given out at the secretary's table.



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, June 09, 2023

Ring 1

Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
Jean Delisle
9:00AM
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
4 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-3-0-0
2 Pointer 0-0-1-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-2-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 2-6-4-2
7 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-2-1
7 Retriever (NSDT) 0-5-2-0
6 Setter (English) 3-0-1-2
2 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-0
7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-2-1-1
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-1-0
2  Weimaraner 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-1-0
61 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group CKCO05 (Toys)
Jean Delisle
12:45PM
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-1-1-1
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-1
7 Havanese 0-2-1-4
1 lItalian Greyhound 1-0-0-0
3 Maltese 0-3-0-0
5 Papillon 3-2-0-0
3 Pomeranian 2-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0
2 Pug 0-1-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
39 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jean Delisle

2:40PM
3 Bulldog 0-2-1-0
7 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-4-0-2
3 French Bulldog 2-0-0-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-2-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
6 Dalmatian 1-2-1-2
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-1-3
31 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
Pierre Talbot

9:00AM

2 Whippet 0-0-0-2
7 Bloodhound 5-1-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
3 Norwegian Elkhound 1-2-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-1
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCO07 (Herding Dogs)
Pierre Talbot

10:15AM
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0

German Shepherd Dog  1-0-1-0
Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

9 Mini American Shepherd 2-5-2-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-0-0
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-2-0
4 Bearded Collie 0-3-0-1
2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
5 Collie (Rough) 3-1-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
2

1

38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-0-1
1 Samoyed 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Stephen Dainard

Ring 3
Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
Stephen Dainard

1:00PM

2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-2
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 1-0-0-0
8 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
Stephen Dainard

1:30PM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-1
8 Great Dane 2-3-2-1
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
2 Mastiff 1-0-1-0

Summary

Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
61 Dogs

Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
25 Dogs

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
26 Dogs

Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
8 Dogs

Group CKCO5 (Toys)
39 Dogs

Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
31 Dogs

Group CKCO7 (Herding Dogs)
38 Dogs

Total
228 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, June 09, 2023 - Show #L-GP1

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
Pierre Talbot

1:00PM

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
5 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-3-1-0
2 Pointer 0-0-1-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 2-6-4-2
7 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-2-1
7 Retriever (NSDT) 0-5-2-0
5 Setter (English) 3-0-1-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-2-2-1
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-1-0
2  Weimaraner 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-1-0
60 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, June 10, 2023

Ring 1
Group CKCO7 (Herding Dogs)
Wendy Paquette

10:00AM
3 Berger des Pyrenees 0-2-1-0
9 Mini American Shepherd 1-6-2-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-0-0
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-0
4 Bearded Collie 0-3-0-1
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
6 Collie (Rough) 3-2-0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

41 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
Wendy Paquette

2:30PM
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-2-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-2

11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCO03 (Working
Wendy Anderson

8:00AM
14 Great Dane
2 Baby Puppy
Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Doberman Pinscher
1 Baby Puppy
Great Pyrenees
Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
1 Baby Puppy
Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
1 Baby Puppy
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41 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Dogs)

4-7-2-1
11

0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-2-1
0-1

1-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1

2-1-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-0-1
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Ring 2

Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Wendy Anderson

10:15AM
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
3 Baby Puppy
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke
Shih Tzu
Dalmatian
1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Standard)
2 Baby Puppy

NFR,PFPMA~® ~Nw

~

28 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

0-2-1-0
1-4-0-2
1-2

2-0-0-1
0-2-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-0

1-2-1-3
2-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
Wendy Anderson

1:00PM
Barbet 0-0
Pointer (GSH) 0-0
Setter (English) 5-2
Setter (Irish) 0-1
0 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 4-3
Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-3-0-1
1-0
0-1
1-1
2-2
0-1
0-0
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Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
1 Baby Puppy
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
5 Weimaraner

1 Baby Puppy
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO05 (Toys)
Stephen Dainard

8:30AM

1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)

1 Baby Puppy
1 Coton de Tulear
8 Havanese
1 Baby Puppy
Italian Greyhound
Maltese
Papillon
2 Baby Puppy
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Pug
1 Baby Puppy
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3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0

3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

15 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 6-5-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

55 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
Stephen Dainard

1:00PM
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-2-0-0
2 Pointer 0-0-1-1
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
14 Retriever (Golden) 2-8-2-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-1-0
9 Retriever (NSDT) 2-5-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 3
Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
Stephen Dainard
2:40PM
2 Whippet 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-2-1-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-1
5 Bloodhound 3-1-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
3 Norwegian Elkhound 1-2-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-1



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, June 10, 2023

26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Wendy Anderson

Summary

Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
73 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
41 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO4 (Terriers)
11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO5 (Toys)
55 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO07 (Herding Dogs)
41 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
275 Dogs, 32 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group CKCO5 (Toys)
Wendy Anderson

3:00PM
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-2-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-1
8 Havanese 1-2-1-4
1 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0
3 Maltese 0-3-0-0
5 Papillon 3-2-0-0
3 Pomeranian 2-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
5 Pug 1-2-1-1
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
15 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 5-6-2-2

55 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALTY SHOWS
GREAT DANE CLUB OF ONTARIO

Ring 4
Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)

Heidi Merkli
Sweepstakes
9:00AM

Males: 4-6 (1), Females: 4-6 (1)
Males: 6-9 (3), Females: 6-9 (2)
Males: 9-12 (1)
Males: 12-15 (1), Females: 12-15 (2)
Females: 15-18 (1)

followed by:
Kathryn Young
16 Great Dane 4-8-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

Total
16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

ENGLISH SETTER CLUB OF
CANADA — REGIONAL

Ring 4
Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
Stephen Dainard

11:30AM
10 Setter (English) 4-2-0-4
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

Total
10 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

EASTLAKE CAVALIER CLUB
Ring 4
Group CKCO5 (Toys)
Wendy Paquette

1:00PM
19 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 7-7-3-2
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

Total
19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, June 11, 2023

Ring 1
Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
Wendy Paquette

8:30AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-1-0
5 Black Russian Terrier 1-3-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Great Dane 3-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Great Pyrenees 1-0-1-0
2 Mastiff 1-0-1-0
4 Newfoundland 1-2-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Samoyed 2-1-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

38 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Wendy Paquette

10:30AM
3 Bulldog 0-2-1-0
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-0-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
3 Boston Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 French Bulldog 2-0-0-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-2-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
3 Dalmatian 1-2-0-0
7 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-3
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

29 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
Wendy Paquette

1:00PM

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0

4 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-3-0-0

2 Pointer 0-0-1-1

1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1

1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

16 Retriever (Golden) 2-8-4-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

5 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

9 Retriever (NSDT) 2-5-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Setter (English) 2-0-1-1

1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0

8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-3-0-2

6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 3-2-0-1

1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0

5 Weimaraner 2-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
68 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCO05 (Toys)
Len Harfield

9:00AM
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
6 Havanese 0-2-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0
3 Maltese 0-3-0-0
5 Papillon 3-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Pomeranian 2-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
3 Pug 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-2-1-1
35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO07 (Herding Dogs)
Wendy Anderson

9:00AM
Australian Cattle Dog 1-1
Australian Shepherd 0-2
Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1
Border Collie 1-1
Finnish Lapphund 0-0
German Shepherd Dog  0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Collie (Rough) 3-2-
0-0
0-2
2-7
2-1
0-2
1-0
0-2
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Old English Sheepdog
Berger des Pyrenees

1 Mini American Shepherd
3 Baby Puppy

3 Shetland Sheepdog

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
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41 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
Wendy Anderson

11:10AM
3 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-2-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-2
2 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
Wendy Anderson
1:00PM
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2  Whippet 0-0-0-2
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
7 Bloodhound 5-1-1-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-2-0
3 Norwegian Elkhound 1-2-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-1
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-1

30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, June 11, 2023

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Wendy Paquette

Summary

Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
68 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
38 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO5 (Toys)
35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
29 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO7 (Herding Dogs)
41 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
255 Dogs, 31 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

GIANT BREEDS

Ring 2
Len Harfield

11:00AM
6 Bloodhound 4-1-1-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
2 lrish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1

12:30PM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
5 Black Russian Terrier 1-3-1-0
7 Great Dane 3-2-1-1
2 Great Pyrenees 1-0-1-0
2 Mastiff 1-0-1-0
4  Newfoundland 1-2-1-0
Total
33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




CAMPING FACILITIES

Sites are available on a first come, first served basis
Limited Hydro Trailer Sites with water — please respect boundary rope and park RVs
Outside of the areas cordoned off
$30.00 per night per trailer

UNDSAY e Tergop0y 0 NO DUMP STATION AVAILABLE
***Campers must vacate the Fairgrounds by 8:00 p.m.
Sunday, June 11, 2023

Directions to the Orono Fairgrounds Show Site:
From Toronto/Belleville:
Hwy. 401 take exit 436 — Highway 35/115 North to County Road 17 / Main St. exit.
Merge right onto 5th Concession Rd. Turn right at Main Street (Regional Rd. 17).
Proceed to Centerview Street, turn right to fairgrounds.
Note: because Hwy. 35/115 has a barrier divider, driving northbound you cannot use Station St., exit

From Peterborough/Lindsay:

Highway 35 or Highway 115 South to Station St. exit.
Stay on Station Street to Main Street. Turn right, proceed to the fairgrounds

Campers:

On Main Street, turn right onto Centerview Street to fairgrounds.




